YouGov Survey: Nobel Peace Prize You

Sample 1121 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted August 26 - 28, 2025
Margin of Error  +4.2%

1. How familiar, if at all, are you with the Nobel Peace Prize nomination process?

Very familiar ... 12%
Somewhat familiar ... e 36%
Not very familiar ... 28%
Not at all familiar ... ... 21%
Nt SUIE o e 3%

2. In general, do you think the Nobel Peace Prize Committee makes good or bad decisions about who wins the
prize?

[T o o (=Y o 1=3 o] o 1= 43%
Bad deCiSiONS ... e 11%
Ot SUNE ettt e e e 46%

3. Do you think Nobel Peace Prize winners generally make the world...?

Much more peacefUl . .......o i e 11%
Somewhat more peaceful ... ... e 35%
NO different .o 34%
Somewhat less peaceful . ... ... i 1%
Much less peaceful . ... . e 1%
N Ot SUNE . e 17%

4. Is the Nobel Peace Prize becoming more or less prestigious than it used to be?

It is becoming MOre PrestigioUs .. .. ...cee it 4%
[tis about the same ... ... e 39%
It is becoming [€SS PrestigiouUs .. ......oeie it 33%
N O SUNE . 24%

5. Do you approve or disapprove of the following being given a Nobel Peace Prize?

Approve Disapprove Not sure
Martin Luther King Jr. in 1964 ’for his non-violent struggle for
civil rights for the Afro-American population’ 84% 4% 12%
The International Committee of the Red Cross in 1917 ’for the
efforts to take care of wounded soldiers and prisoners of war

and their families’ 80% 3% 17%
Mother Teresa in 1979 *for her work for bringing help to
suffering humanity’ 77% 6% 17%

Nelson Mandela in 1993 ’for his work for the peaceful
termination of the apartheid regime, and for laying the
foundations for a new democratic South Africa’ 77% 5% 17%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Theodore Roosevelt in 1906 *for his role in bringing to an end

the bloody war recently waged between two of the world’s great

powers, Japan and Russia’ 74% 3% 23%
Malala Yousafzai in 2014 *for her struggle against the

suppression of children and young people and for the right of

all children to education’ 70% 3% 27%

Jimmy Carter in 2002 ’for his decades of untiring effort to find

peaceful solutions to international conflicts, to advance

democracy and human rights, and to promote economic and

social development’ 70% 9% 22%
Tenzin Gyatso, the 14th Dalai Lama, in 1989 ’for advocating

peaceful solutions based upon tolerance and mutual respect in

order to preserve the historical and cultural heritage of his

people’ 64% 5% 31%
The International Campaign to Abolish Nuclear Weapons in

2017 *for its work to draw attention to the catastrophic

humanitarian consequences of any use of nuclear weapons

and for its ground-breaking efforts to achieve a treaty-based

prohibition of such weapons’ 64% 9% 27%
Desmond Tutu in 1984 *for his role as a unifying leader figure in

the non-violent campaign to resolve the problem of apartheid in

South Africa’ 64% 5% 30%
Henry Kissinger in 1973 *for having negotiated a cease fire in
Vietnam’ 56% 16% 28%

The European Union in 2012 *for over six decades contributed
to the advancement of peace and reconciliation, democracy

and human rights in Europe’ 53% 14% 32%
Aung San Suu Kyi in 1991 *for her non-violent struggle for

democracy and human rights’ 51% 5% 43%
Mikhail Gorbachev in 1990 ‘for the leading role he played in the

radical changes in East-West relations’ 50% 8% 41%

Al Gore in 2007 *for his efforts to build up and disseminate
greater knowledge about man-made climate change, and to lay
the foundations for the measures that are needed to counteract

such change’ 49% 27% 23%
Woodrow Wilson in 1919 *for his role as founder of the League
of Nations’ 49% 13% 38%

Barack Obama in 2009 ’for his extraordinary efforts to
strengthen international diplomacy and cooperation between
peoples’ 46% 33% 20%

6. Do you think that Donald Trump should be awarded a Nobel Peace Prize?
YOS e 23%
N e e e 62%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 15%
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7. Do you think that Donald Trump ever will be awarded a Nobel Peace Prize?

Yes ...,
No ..o
Notsure .............

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 26 - 28, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov's opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’'s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.053 to 6.739, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
1.04.

1121
+ 4.2% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

61 questions not reported.
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August 26 - 28, 2025 - 1121 U.S. adult citizens You

1. Familiarity with Nobel Peace Prize Process

How familiar, if at all, are you with the Nobel Peace Prize nomination process?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very familiar 12% 14% 10% 11% 13% 11% 12% 11% 17% 14% *
Somewhat familiar 36% 40% 33% 32% 29% 3% 47% 37% 33% 30% *

Not very familiar 28% 31% 26% 33% 28% 27% 25% 31% 25% 24% *

Not at all familiar 21% 14% 27% 20% 25% 23% 15% 20% 18% 25% *

Not sure 3% 2% 4% 4% 6% 2% 1% 1% 8% 8% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (512) (609) (286) (259) (353) (223) (742) (138) (162) (79)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very familiar 12% 12% 10% 13% 13% 15% 11% 15% 10% 17% 9% 12% 9%
Somewhat familiar 36% 44% 34% 31% 44% 36% 33% 35% 42% 33% 32% 34% 46%
Not very familiar 28% 24% 31% 29% 28% 28% 25% 30% 32% 23% 36% 30% 21%
Not at all familiar 21% 18% 21% 24% 13% 19% 25% 19% 14% 25% 21% 20% 20%
Not sure 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 5% 0% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,121) (391) (452) (278) (492) (353) (422) (319) (261) (206) (240) (431) (244)
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2. Nobel Peace Prize Decisions
In general, do you think the Nobel Peace Prize Committee makes good or bad decisions about who wins the prize?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good decisions 43% 43% 43% 40% 36% 44% 51% 44% 40% 40% *
Bad decisions 11% 17% 6% 12% 9% 9% 16% 14% 4% 8% *
Not sure 46% 40% 51% 48% 55% 47% 33% 42% 56% 52% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,120) (512) (608) (286) (259) (353) (222) (742) (137) (162) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Good decisions 43% 58% 37% 35% 62% 38% 39% 44% 49% 45% 40% 42% 46%
Bad decisions 11% 2% 10% 22% 4% 20% 11% 10% 14% % 14% 14% 8%
Not sure 46% 40% 53% 42% 34% 42% 50% 47% 3% 49% 45% 45% 46%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120) (390) (452) (278) (491) (353) (421) (319) (261) (206) (240) (430) (244)
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3. Nobel Peace Prize Peace
Do you think Nobel Peace Prize winners generally make the world...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much more peaceful 11% 11% 10% 12% 9% 11% 11% 10% 8% 15% *
Somewhat more peaceful 35% 34% 37% 42% 28% 35% 38% 37% 31% 33% *
No different 34% 40% 29% 28% 37% 38% 33% 36% 37% 28% *
Somewhat less peaceful 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% *
Much less peaceful 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *
Not sure 17% 13% 22% 16% 22% 15% 16% 15% 22% 21% *
Totals 99% 102% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,119) (510) (609) (286) (258) (352) (223) (741) (137) (162) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Much more peaceful 11% 16% 9% 7% 16% % 9% 13% 10% 6% 10% 12% 12%
Somewhat more peaceful 35% 49% 29% 30% 46% 33% 33% 28% 50% 34% 36% 36% 36%
No different 34%  23%  36%  43%  24%  42% 36% 38% 28% 39% 32% 33%  35%
Somewhat less peaceful 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Much less peaceful 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 17% 1%  23%  16%  12%  14% 19% 19% 9% 17% 19% 17%  16%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (390)  (451) (278)  (492)  (353) (422) (318) (260) (206) (239) (430)  (244)
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4. Nobel Peace Prize Prestige
Is the Nobel Peace Prize becoming more or less prestigious than it used to be?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
It is becoming more
prestigious 4% 5% 4% 6% 8% 1% 3% 4% 5% 6% *
It is about the same 39% 42% 36% 34% 32% 45% 42% 38% 42% 42% *
It is becoming less
prestigious 33% 35% 31% 31% 28% 33% 41% 36% 30% 18% *
Not sure 24% 18% 29% 29% 33% 21% 14% 23% 23% 34% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (512) (609) (286) (259) (353) (223) (742) (138) (162) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
It is becoming more
prestigious 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3%
It is about the same 39% 53% 33% 32% 49% 36% 31% 44% 52% 33% 37% 41% 40%
It is becoming less
prestigious 33% 24% 33% 42% 32% 40% 35% 30% 31% 27% 36% 35% 33%
Not sure 24% 20% 31% 20% 15% 18% 28% 23% 15% 35% 23% 19% 24%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121)  (391)  (452) (278)  (492)  (353) (422) (319) (261) (206) (240) (431)  (244)
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5A. Nobel Peace Prize Winners — Martin Luther King Jr. in 1964 *for his non-violent struggle for civil rights for the Afro-American population’
Do you approve or disapprove of the following being given a Nobel Peace Prize?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve 84% 87% 82% 86% 75% 85% 92% 85% 93% 79% *
Disapprove 4% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 5% 5% 1% 1% *
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 13% 20% 12% 3% 11% 6% 20% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (512) (609) (286) (259) (353) (223) (742) (138) (162) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Approve 84% 95% 81% 77% 98% 79% 80% 85% 89% 81% 86% 85% 84%
Disapprove 4% 1% 2% 9% 1% 8% 3% 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 1%
Not sure 12% 4% 17% 14% 1% 12% 17% 11% 6% 17% 7% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121) (391) (452) (278) (492) (353) (422) (319) (261) (206) (240) (431) (244)
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August 26 - 28, 2025 - 1121 U.S. adult citizens

You

5B. Nobel Peace Prize Winners — The International Committee of the Red Cross in 1917 ’for the efforts to take care of wounded soldiers and

prisoners of war and their families’
Do you approve or disapprove of the following being given a Nobel Peace Prize?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve 80% 81% 80% 78% 73% 82% 87% 82% 83% 74% *
Disapprove 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% *
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 21% 22% 16% 10% 15% 16% 24% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,120) (512) (608) (286) (259) (352) (223) (741) (138) (162) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Approve 80% 89% 74% 79% 91% 79% 75% 79% 88% 74% 82% 80% 82%
Disapprove 3% 1% 3% 5% 0% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1%
Not sure 17% 10% 23% 17% 8% 17% 22% 18% 11% 24% 14% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120)  (391) (452) (277) (492)  (352) (422) (319) (260) (206) (239) (431)  (244)
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5C. Nobel Peace Prize Winners — Mother Teresa in 1979 "for her work for bringing help to suffering humanity’
Do you approve or disapprove of the following being given a Nobel Peace Prize?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve 7% 79% 76% 65% 70% 82% 90% 79% 81% 69% *
Disapprove 6% 6% 5% 4% 9% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6% *
Not sure 17% 15% 18% 30% 22% 12% 6% 15% 14% 24% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (512) (609) (286) (259) (353) (223) (742) (138) (162) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Approve 7% 84% 70% 81% 82% 85% 74% 78% 84% 78% 79% 77% 7%
Disapprove 6% 7% % 4% 9% 4% 6% 5% % 4% % 6% 7%
Not sure 17% 10% 23% 15% 9% 11% 20% 17% 8% 18% 14% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,121) (391) (452) (278) (492) (353) (422) (319) (261) (206) (240) (431) (244)
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August 26 - 28, 2025 - 1121 U.S. adult citizens

You

5D. Nobel Peace Prize Winners — Nelson Mandela in 1993 *for his work for the peaceful termination of the apartheid regime, and for laying the

foundations for a new democratic South Africa’
Do you approve or disapprove of the following being given a Nobel Peace Prize?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve 7% 75% 79% 70% 76% 76% 87% % 86% 69% *
Disapprove 5% 9% 2% 7% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 2% *
Not sure 17% 16% 19% 23% 19% 19% 9% 17% 10% 29% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,120) (512) (608) (286) (259) (352) (223) (741) (138) (162) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Approve 7% 91% 71% 70% 97% 67% 72% 80% 83% 75% 76% 80% 75%
Disapprove 5% 0% 8% 8% 1% 9% 6% 3% 4% 9% 9% 3% 5%
Not sure 17% 8% 21% 23% 2% 24% 21% 16% 13% 16% 15% 18% 20%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120)  (391) (452) (277) (492)  (352) (422) (318) (261) (206) (239) (431)  (244)
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You

5E. Nobel Peace Prize Winners — Theodore Roosevelt in 1906 ’for his role in bringing to an end the bloody war recently waged between two of

the world’s great powers, Japan and Russia’
Do you approve or disapprove of the following being given a Nobel Peace Prize?

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve 74% 75% 74% 73% 63% 75% 85% 76% 73% 69% *
Disapprove 3% 4% 2% 2% 7% 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% *
Not sure 23% 22% 24% 25% 29% 23% 14% 21% 23% 27% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,119) (512) (607) (286) (259) (351) (223) (741) (138) (161) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Approve 74% 81% 64% 80% 78% 76% 72% 77% 73% 72% 74% 75% 75%
Disapprove 3% 1% 5% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3% 0%
Not sure 23% 18% 31% 18% 18% 22% 23% 21% 24% 25% 20% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (389)  (452) (278)  (491)  (353) (421) (318) (261) (204) (240) (431)  (244)
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August 26 - 28, 2025 - 1121 U.S. adult citizens

You

5F. Nobel Peace Prize Winners — Malala Yousafzai in 2014 *for her struggle against the suppression of children and young people and for the

right of all children to education’
Do you approve or disapprove of the following being given a Nobel Peace Prize?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve 70% 66% 74% 69% 66% 70% 76% 72% 73% 65% *
Disapprove 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3% 3% *
Not sure 27% 29% 24% 29% 29% 27% 22% 25% 26% 32% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (512) (609) (286) (259) (353) (223) (742) (138) (162) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Approve 70% 88% 63% 61% 88% 59% 68% 64% 75% 63% 67% 74% 72%
Disapprove 3% 1% 3% 6% 1% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3%
Not sure 27% 11% 33% 34% 11% 36% 28% 33% 21% 33% 28% 23% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,121)  (391)  (452) (278)  (492)  (353) (422) (319) (261) (206) (240) (431)  (244)
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August 26 - 28, 2025 - 1121 U.S. adult citizens

You

5G. Nobel Peace Prize Winners — Jimmy Carter in 2002 ’for his decades of untiring effort to find peaceful solutions to international conflicts, to
advance democracy and human rights, and to promote economic and social development’
Do you approve or disapprove of the following being given a Nobel Peace Prize?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve 70% 69% 70% 56% 66% 73% 80% 70% 78% 64% *
Disapprove 9% 10% 7% 8% 8% 8% 11% 9% 5% 7% *
Not sure 22% 20% 23% 36% 25% 19% 9% 21% 16% 29% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,119) (511) (608) (286) (259) (352) (222) (741) (138) (161) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Approve 70% 86% 67% 57% 89% 56% 69% 70% 74% 73% 68% 71% 66%
Disapprove 9% 3% 6% 17% 3% 19% 8% 10% 7% 8% 12% 7% 8%
Not sure 22% 12% 26% 26% 8% 25% 23% 20% 19% 19% 20% 21% 26%
Totals 101% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (390)  (451) (278)  (491)  (353) (421) (319) (261) (206) (240) (431)  (242)
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5H. Nobel Peace Prize Winners — Tenzin Gyatso, the 14th Dalai Lama, in 1989 *for advocating peaceful solutions based upon tolerance and mutual
respect in order to preserve the historical and cultural heritage of his people’
Do you approve or disapprove of the following being given a Nobel Peace Prize?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve 64% 67% 62% 65% 54% 66% 72% 66% 59% 64% *
Disapprove 5% 7% 4% 4% 8% 4% 5% 5% 8% 4% *
Not sure 31% 26% 35% 31% 38% 30% 23% 29% 33% 32% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (512) (609) (286) (259) (353) (223) (742) (138) (162) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Approve 64% 78% 58% 58% 76% 56% 62% 59% 74% 67% 65% 62% 65%
Disapprove 5% 2% 5% 9% 2% 9% 4% 8% 5% 2% 9% 5% 5%
Not sure 31% 20% 37% 34% 22% 35% 34% 33% 22% 31% 26% 33% 30%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121) (391) (452) (278) (492) (353) (422) (319) (261) (206) (240) (431) (244)
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August 26 - 28, 2025 - 1121 U.S. adult citizens

You

51. Nobel Peace Prize Winners — The International Campaign to Abolish Nuclear Weapons in 2017 *for its work to draw attention to the catastrophic
humanitarian consequences of any use of nuclear weapons and for its ground-breaking efforts to achieve a treaty-based prohibition of such

weapons’

Do you approve or disapprove of the following being given a Nobel Peace Prize?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve 64% 61% 67% 64% 58% 63% 72% 63% 73% 60% *
Disapprove 9% 13% 6% 7% 7% 10% 12% 10% 7% 9% *
Not sure 27% 26% 28% 29% 34% 27% 16% 26% 20% 31% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,120) (511) (609) (285) (259) (353) (223) (741) (138) (162) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Approve 64% 81% 62% 50% 84% 50% 63% 62% 66% 62% 57% 68% 65%
Disapprove 9% 1% 10% 16% 2% 18% 8% 10% 9% 8% 11% 9% 9%
Not sure 27% 18% 28% 34% 14% 32% 28% 28% 25% 30% 31% 23% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,120)  (391)  (451) (278)  (491)  (353) (422) (319) (261) (206) (240) (431)  (243)

13



YouGov Survey: Nobel Peace Prize
August 26 - 28, 2025 - 1121 U.S. adult citizens

You

5J. Nobel Peace Prize Winners — Desmond Tutu in 1984 *for his role as a unifying leader figure in the non-violent campaign to resolve the problem

of apartheid in South Africa’
Do you approve or disapprove of the following being given a Nobel Peace Prize?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve 64% 65% 64% 53% 60% 69% 73% 63% 74% 65% *
Disapprove 5% 8% 3% 3% 8% 5% 6% 6% 2% 3% *
Not sure 30% 27% 33% 44% 33% 27% 21% 31% 24% 32% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,120) (512) (608) (286) (259) (352) (223) (741) (138) (162) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Approve 64% 84% 59% 51% 85% 52% 59% 64% 74% 58% 62% 66% 68%
Disapprove 5% 2% 4% 11% 2% 11% 6% 5% 5% % 6% 4% 5%
Not sure 30% 15% 37% 38% 13% 37% 35% 31% 21% 35% 32% 30% 26%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,120)  (391)  (451) (278)  (492)  (353) (422) (318) (261) (206) (239) (431)  (244)
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YouGov Survey: Nobel Peace Prize
August 26 - 28, 2025 - 1121 U.S. adult citizens You
5K. Nobel Peace Prize Winners — Henry Kissinger in 1973 *for having negotiated a cease fire in Vietham’
Do you approve or disapprove of the following being given a Nobel Peace Prize?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve 56% 52% 59% 41% 54% 57% 70% 56% 63% 51% *
Disapprove 16% 25% 9% 22% 18% 15% 13% 18% 10% 18% *
Not sure 28% 23% 32% 36% 28% 29% 18% 26% 28% 31% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (512) (609) (286) (259) (353) (223) (742) (138) (162) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Approve 56% 58% 48% 64% 54% 63% 58% 59% 51% 58% 54% 59% 51%
Disapprove 16% 20% 18% 12% 23% 12% 12% 17% 25% 13% 21% 14% 18%
Not sure 28% 23% 34% 25% 23% 25% 31% 24% 25% 29% 25% 27% 31%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121) (391) (452) (278) (492) (353) (422) (319) (261) (206) (240) (431) (244)
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YouGov Survey: Nobel Peace Prize
August 26 - 28, 2025 - 1121 U.S. adult citizens You
5L. Nobel Peace Prize Winners — The European Union in 2012 *for over six decades contributed to the advancement of peace and reconciliation,
democracy and human rights in Europe’
Do you approve or disapprove of the following being given a Nobel Peace Prize?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve 53% 52% 55% 52% 52% 51% 59% 52% 57% 59% *
Disapprove 14% 22% 8% 12% 14% 15% 16% 16% 9% 8% *
Not sure 32% 26% 38% 35% 34% 34% 25% 32% 34% 32% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,120) (511) (609) (286) (259) (353) (222) (741) (138) (162) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Approve 53% 76% 45% 42% 72% 39% 50% 56% 55% 60% 51% 52% 54%
Disapprove 14% 2% 17% 23% 6% 26% 12% 13% 19% 13% 19% 13% 13%
Not sure 32% 22% 38% 35% 22% 35% 38% 31% 26% 27% 30% 35% 33%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120)  (391) (451) (278) (492) (352) (422) (318) (261) (206) (240) (430) (244)
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YouGov Survey: Nobel Peace Prize
August 26 - 28, 2025 - 1121 U.S. adult citizens You
5M. Nobel Peace Prize Winners — Aung San Suu Kyi in 1991 *for her non-violent struggle for democracy and human rights’
Do you approve or disapprove of the following being given a Nobel Peace Prize?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve 51% 54% 49% 48% 55% 49% 54% 50% 67% 52% *
Disapprove 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4% 4% 6% 9% *
Not sure 43% 40% 46% 48% 38% 45% 41% 46% 27% 39% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,120) (511) (609) (286) (259) (352) (223) (742) (138) (162) (78)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Approve 51% 72% 47% 37% 73% 37% 52% 49% 54% 48% 51% 53% 51%
Disapprove 5% 5% 4% 8% 3% 7% 4% 5% 8% 6% 6% 5% 4%
Not sure 43% 23% 49% 56% 24% 56% 44% 46% 38% 46% 42% 42% 45%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120) (391) (451) (278) (491) (353) (421) (319) (261) (206) (240) (431) (243)
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YouGov Survey: Nobel Peace Prize
August 26 - 28, 2025 - 1121 U.S. adult citizens You
5N. Nobel Peace Prize Winners — Mikhail Gorbachev in 1990 ’for the leading role he played in the radical changes in East-West relations’
Do you approve or disapprove of the following being given a Nobel Peace Prize?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve 50% 56% 45% 41% 44% 54% 60% 51% 60% 49% *
Disapprove 8% 9% 7% 4% 9% 8% 10% 9% 3% 6% *
Not sure 41% 34% 48% 55% 46% 37% 30% 40% 37% 45% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,119) (512) (607) (285) (259) (352) (223) (741) (137) (162) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Approve 50% 61% 46% 46% 64% 53% 42% 53% 64% 49% 50% 49% 53%
Disapprove 8% 4% 8% 12% % 11% 8% 10% 6% 5% 12% 7% 9%
Not sure 41% 35% 46% 42% 29% 36% 50% 37% 30% 45% 3% 44% 38%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,119) (390) (452) (277) (492) (352) (422) (319) (260) (206) (239) (430) (244)
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YouGov Survey: Nobel Peace Prize
August 26 - 28, 2025 - 1121 U.S. adult citizens You
50. Nobel Peace Prize Winners — Al Gore in 2007 ’for his efforts to build up and disseminate greater knowledge about man-made climate change,
and to lay the foundations for the measures that are needed to counteract such change’
Do you approve or disapprove of the following being given a Nobel Peace Prize?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve 49% 48% 51% 54% 49% 49% 47% 47% 59% 57% *
Disapprove 27% 34% 21% 16% 21% 32% 38% 33% 11% 12% *
Not sure 23% 18% 28% 30% 31% 19% 14% 19% 29% 31% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,118) (511) (607) (286) (258) (351) (223) (740) (138) (161) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Approve 49% 80% 43% 27% 75% 24% 48% 50% 54% 50% 42% 50% 55%
Disapprove 27% 3% 25% 54% 8% 55% 28% 27% 28% 23% 37% 30% 17%
Not sure 23% 16% 32% 19% 17% 21% 24% 23% 18% 27% 21% 20% 27%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,118) (390) (452) (276) (490) (352) (420) (319) (260) (205) (240) (429) (244)
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YouGov Survey: Nobel Peace Prize
August 26 - 28, 2025 - 1121 U.S. adult citizens You
5P. Nobel Peace Prize Winners — Woodrow Wilson in 1919 *for his role as founder of the League of Nations’
Do you approve or disapprove of the following being given a Nobel Peace Prize?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve 49% 48% 49% 38% 44% 53% 58% 51% 45% 46% *
Disapprove 13% 19% % 16% 12% 13% 12% 14% 10% 12% *
Not sure 38% 32% 44% 46% 45% 35% 31% 35% 45% 42% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,120) (512) (608) (286) (259) (352) (223) (741) (138) (162) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Approve 49% 65% 33% 51% 66% 47% 48% 50% 56% 47% 50% 50% 47%
Disapprove 13% 5% 19% 13% 8% 17% 11% 12% 17% 9% 17% 14% 11%
Not sure 38% 30% 48% 36% 26% 37% 41% 38% 27% 45% 34% 37% 42%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120) (391) (452) (277) (492) (352) (421) (319) (261) (206) (239) (431) (244)
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YouGov Survey: Nobel Peace Prize
August 26 - 28, 2025 - 1121 U.S. adult citizens

You

5Q. Nobel Peace Prize Winners — Barack Obama in 2009 *for his extraordinary efforts to strengthen international diplomacy and cooperation

between peoples’

Do you approve or disapprove of the following being given a Nobel Peace Prize?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve 46% 41% 51% 44% 52% 47% 41% 40% 67% 59% *
Disapprove 33% 42% 25% 28% 27% 36% 41% 40% 15% 15% *
Not sure 20% 17% 24% 28% 21% 17% 18% 20% 18% 26% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,120) (512) (608) (286) (259) (352) (223) (741) (138) (162) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Approve 46% 83% 41% 17% 79% 16% 48% 47% 48% 44% 39% 48% 52%
Disapprove 33% 4% 31% 65% 9% 67% 32% 33% 33% 34% 42% 33% 26%
Not sure 20% 13% 28% 18% 12% 17% 21% 20% 19% 22% 19% 19% 23%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,120)  (391) (452) (277) (492)  (352) (422) (318) (261) (206) (240) (430)  (244)
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YouGov Survey: Nobel Peace Prize
August 26 - 28, 2025 - 1121 U.S. adult citizens You
6. Should Trump Receive Nobel Peace Prize
Do you think that Donald Trump should be awarded a Nobel Peace Prize?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 23% 31% 16% 14% 21% 29% 25% 28% 8% 12% *
No 62% 56% 67% 69% 63% 57% 61% 54% 85% 74% *
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 16% 16% 14% 15% 18% 7% 14% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (512) (609) (286) (259) (353) (223) (742) (138) (162) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 23% 3% 15% 53% 1% 57% 25% 24% 19% 31% 24% 20% 21%
No 62% 96% 68% 20% 98% 21% 54% 66% 69% 52% 63% 61% 70%
Not sure 15% 1% 17% 27% 2% 21% 21% 10% 12% 17% 13% 19% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,121) (391) (452) (278) (492) (353) (422) (319) (261) (206) (240) (431) (244)

22



YouGov Survey: Nobel Peace Prize
August 26 - 28, 2025 - 1121 U.S. adult citizens You
7. Will Trump Receive Nobel Peace Prize
Do you think that Donald Trump ever will be awarded a Nobel Peace Prize?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 11% 13% 8% 12% 11% 7% 13% 12% 8% 7% *
No 56% 54% 57% 53% 53% 58% 56% 55% 57% 52% *
Not sure 34% 34% 34% 35% 36% 35% 30% 34% 35% 41% *
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (512) (609) (286) (259) (353) (223) (742) (138) (162) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 11% 3% 8% 21% 3% 21% 11% 10% 8% 14% 10% 11% 8%
No 56% 73% 56% 38% 72% 36% 55% 53% 59% 47% 61% 55% 58%
Not sure 34% 24% 37% 41% 24% 43% 34% 37% 33% 39% 30% 34% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121) (391) (452) (278) (492) (353) (422) (319) (261) (206) (240) (431) (244)
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YouGov Survey: Nobel Peace Prize
August 26 - 28, 2025 - 1121 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 26 - 28, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.053 to 6.739, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
1.04.

1121
+ 4.2% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

61 questions not reported.

You
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